Incident Date Report Number

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025
5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025
5/3/2025

5/3/2025

RMP25-000898

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

APPROX LOC: 1871
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1645
ALGONQUIN RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

2800 BLOCK GOLF RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 4201
BARKER AVE

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 1460 GOLF

RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA

CIR

2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF

RD

APPROX LOC:2701 PARK

ST

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL

AVE

3600 BLOCK ORIOLE LN
4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

5000 BLOCK NEWPORT

DR

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

FRAUD ACTIVITY

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/5/2025 12:44:49 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

5/3/2025 2800 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/3/2025 1400 BLOCK ROHLWING  WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RD

5/3/2025 APPROX LOC:2220 HICKS WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
RD

5/3/2025 RMP25-000900 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA MISSING JUVENILE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

5/3/2025 2100 BLOCK FULLE ST AMBULANCE CALL

5/3/2025 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/3/2025 RMP25-000899 1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD

5/3/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

5/3/2025 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL STOLEN AUTO SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE

5/3/2025 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL STOLEN AUTO SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE

5/3/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF AMBULANCE CALL REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
RD

5/3/2025 RMP25-000901 SB WILKE SO EUCLID ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/3/2025 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

5/3/2025 3900 BLOCK BERDNICK ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ST

5/3/2025 2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PKWY

5/3/2025 2700 BLOCK DOVE ST SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/3/2025 5100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
DR

5/3/2025 APPROX LOC: 2799 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD

5/3/2025 1400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
RD

5/3/2025 APPROX LOC: 1755 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD

5/5/2025 12:44:49 PM



Incident Date

5/3/2025

5/3/2025
5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025
5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025

5/3/2025
5/3/2025

5/3/2025

Report Number

RMP25-000902

RMP25-000903

EGP25-009318
RMP25-000904

MPP25-009813

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: WINNETKA
CIR

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4900 BLOCK BLK WEBER
DR

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: 3674
KIRCHOFF RD

600 BLOCK N
MARTINGALE RD

600 BLOCK N
MARTINGALE RD

600 BLOCK N
MARTINGALE RD

APPROX LOC: 1914 HICKS
RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

DUNTON/KIRCH
APPROX LOC: 2501 N
MEACHAM RD

APPROX LOC:2501
WILLOW LN

2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:2501
WILLOW LN

800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD
2000 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

5500 BLOCK
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

SUSPICIOUS NOISE

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

ALARM

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/5/2025 12:44:49 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/3/2025 RMP25-000905 2700 BLOCK LILY LN DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2025 4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
5/3/2025 APPROX LOC: 1460 GOLF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
5/3/2025 APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR PREMISES CHECK REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2025 APPROX LOC: 3352 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/3/2025 0 BLOCK BLK RING RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/3/2025 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/3/2025 APPROX LOC: 3559 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
5/3/2025 APPROX LOC: 2 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GALLAGHER WAY
5/3/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD
5/3/2025 APPROX LOC: 4764 TRAFFIC STOP
MAGNOLIA DR
5/3/2025 RMP25-000906 1400 BLOCK GOLF RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2025 APPROX LOC: S OLD TRAFFIC STOP
WILKE RD

5/5/2025 12:44:49 PM



