



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC: 1871 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC: 1645 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC: 4201 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/3/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC: 1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC:2701 PARK ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2025		3600 BLOCK ORIOLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/3/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025	<b>RMP25-000898</b>	5000 BLOCK NEWPORT DR	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/3/2025		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		1400 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC:2220 HICKS RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2025	<b>RMP25-000900</b>	1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	MISSING JUVENILE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		2100 BLOCK FULLE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/3/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025	<b>RMP25-000899</b>	1900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/3/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/3/2025	<b>RMP25-000901</b>	SB WILKE SO EUCLID	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		3900 BLOCK BERDNICK ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		2700 BLOCK DOVE ST	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		5100 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC: 2799 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/3/2025		1400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC: 1755 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/3/2025	<b>RMP25-000902</b>	APPROX LOC: WINNETKA CIR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		4900 BLOCK BLK WEBER DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025	<b>RMP25-000903</b>	3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC: 3674 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/3/2025	<b>EGP25-009318</b>	600 BLOCK N MARTINGALE RD	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025	<b>RMP25-000904</b>	600 BLOCK N MARTINGALE RD	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025	<b>MPP25-009813</b>	600 BLOCK N MARTINGALE RD	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC: 1914 HICKS RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/3/2025		3000 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/3/2025		DUNTON/KIRCH	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC: 2501 N MEACHAM RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC:2501 WILLOW LN	<b>WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2025		2500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS NOISE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC:2501 WILLOW LN	<b>WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/3/2025		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	<b>VAGRANT COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		2000 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	<b>CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		5500 BLOCK MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/3/2025	<b>RMP25-000905</b>	2700 BLOCK LILY LN	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2025		4000 BLOCK E FRONTAGE RD	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC: 1460 GOLF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC: MEIJER DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC: 3352 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/3/2025		0 BLOCK BLK RING RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC: 3559 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC: 2 GALLAGHER WAY	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC: 4764 MAGNOLIA DR	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/3/2025	<b>RMP25-000906</b>	1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/3/2025		APPROX LOC: S OLD WILKE RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	